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I N'I'RODUCTION 

. 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for September 1977, 
amounted to 3,499,000 hundredweight, indicating a 
decrease of 2% from the August 1977 output of 3.563.000 
hundredweight, and 6% less than the September 1976 total 
of 3.722.000 hundredweight, but 3% higher than the ten-year 
(1967.1976) average production for the month of 
September of 3.404.000 hundredweight. Ontario winter 
wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review 
amounted to 342.000 hundredweight compared with 396,000 
hundredweight in September 1976. Production of wheat flour 
during the first two months of the 1977-78 crop year, 
amounted to 7.062.000 hundredweight. 5% lower than the 
7,456.000 hundredweight for the same months a year ago and 
4% over the ten-year average for the same period. 

Mill operations during September 1977 averaged 80.4% of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 174.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for August 1977 operated at 82.9% of their combined 
rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in September 1977 amounted to 
7,815,000 bushels, 2% below the 7,935,000 bushels milled in 
August 1977. and 8% less than the 8.534,000 bushels milled in 
September a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the 
.urrent month's milled wheat amounted to 615.000 
hushels, compared with 685.000 bushels of this type in 
September 1976. 1'otal wheat milled for flour during the first 
two months of the crop year 1977-78 amounted to 15.750,000 
hushels, 8% below the 17,057,000 bushels milkd in the same 
period of the preceding crop year. 

Milifeed production for September 1977 amounted to 
60,000 tons. 12% below the 69.000 tons produced in the same 
month last year. Total millfeed production for the first two 
months of 1977-78 crop year amounted to 122.000 tons. 11% 
less than the 138,000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of August 1977 amounted to 505,000 
hundredweight, 34% below the 763,000 hundredweight 
exported during July 1977, and considerably lower than the 
adjusted August 1976 exports of 857,000 hundredweight. 

La production canadienne de farine de blé en septembre 1977, 
a atteint 3.499,000 quintaux. marquant une diminution de 2% par 
rapport a celle d'aoflt 1977, qui était de 3,563,000 quintaux. et 6% 
inférieure que les 3,722.000 quintaux du mois de septembre 1976. 
mats 3% de plus que Ia production moycnne décennale de ( 1967- 
76) du mois de septembre. 3.404.000 quintaux. La farine de blé 
d 'hiver de I 'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait I 'objet 
de Ia présente étude represcntait 342.000 quincaux contre 396.000 
quintaux en septembre 1976. La production de farine de blé au 
court de Ia campagne agricole de 1977-78 s'est élevée a 7.062.000 
quintaux. 5% de moms que les 7.456.000 quintaux produits pendant 
les mémes mois de l'an dernier. et  4% supérieui-e que Ia production 
moyenne décennale pour Ia méme époque. 

En septembre 1977. les minoceries ont tourné a 80.4% de leur 
pleine capacite sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables ci d'une capacité 
journalsére de 174.000 quintaux. Lcs minoleries qui ont rendu 
eompte de leur activicé en aoüt 1977 ont fonctionné a 82.9% de 
leur capacité combinée, calculée sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrables. 

En septembre 1977, 7,815.000 boisseaux de blé ont étô 
moulus, chifl'rc inférieur de 2% par rapport aux 7,935,000 
boisseaux moulus en aoOt 1977. et 8% au-dessous de 8,534,000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de septembre de l'an dernicr. Le blé 
d'hiver de l'Ontano inclu dans Ia quantité totale de blé moulu 
pendant Ic mois en court reprthsentait 615.000 boisseaux, contre let 
685.000 boisseaux du méme type de blé en septembre 1976. Le blé 
de farine moulu au court des deux premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole 1977-78 représentait au total de 15.750,000 boisseaux, 8% 
inférieur aux 17.057,000 boisseaux moulus pendant Ia méme période 
de Ia campagne agricole précédente. 

La production de déchets de mouture pour I'alimentation du 
bétail s'est élev&e i 60,000 tonnes en septembre 1977, cc chiffre est 
de 12% de moms que les 69.000 tonnes pour Ic mémc mois de l'an 
dernier. La production totale pour les deux premiers mois de Ia 
campagne agricole de 1977-78, se chitTrait a 122,000 tonnes, soil 
11% de moms que let 138.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia méme 
période un an auparavant. 

Selon les bilans préliminaires des Services des Douanes, let 
exportations de farine de blé ont atteint 505.000 quintaux en aoflt 
1977, soit 34%, qui représente une d&roissance sur let 763.000 
quintaux exportés en juillet 1977. et considérablement de moms 
augmenlées quc let exportations d'aoO.t 1976, (857,000 
quintaux) un chiftre revise. 
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SYMBOLS 
	

SIGNES CONVENrIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications. 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

- . amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employcs 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou Zero. 

nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

con fidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant Cté arrondis, ii se peut que Ia 
somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

a 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Eli 

September September 
Eastern Western 1977 1976 

Wheat and product 	 division division - - 
- 	 - - Total Total 

Eli at produit 	 Division Division - - 
do l'Est do l'Ouest Septembre SaptOinbre 

1977 1976 

Quantities milled 
Wheat - 816  

Quantitis mouluos 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Rod Spring wheat - B14 rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 3,488 2,743 6,231 6.939 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat' 	Eli rouge d'hiver 
do 	l'ouost 	du 	Canada ................................ x x 62 194 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Bli tondro blanc 
do 	printomps 	de 	l'Alborta 	.......................... 304 103 407 345 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	Eli 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... 375 50 425 356 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blis 	............................ - - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hivor 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 615 - 615 685 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Bli do printomps 
cultivoon 	Ontario 	................................. - - - x 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Dli d'hiver 
culti vi 	au 	Quibec 	..................................  - - x 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Eli do printemps 
cultiviau 	Quibec 	.................................. x - x - 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blis 	........................ x - x x 

Wheat.- 	Total 	- 	Eli 	................................ x x 7,815 8,534 

Effective August 	1st, 	1977, Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. - Effectivemont du 1cr aoüt, 1977, lo bbe d'hiver do 1'Alberta a ate changi pour bli rouge 
dhiver do l'ouest du Canada. 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit  

La production do moutures 

Wheat flour - farma do bli 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printomps n o  1 ou "patent" de promiIre qualite 
y compris semoule .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Prmnteaps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o  3 "patent" (valour boubangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) ............................ 

Whole whoet and Graham flour - Eli ontior at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Larine do bli d'hivor 
dol'Ontario ....................................... 

Ourum Somolina and flour - Farine do bli dur at 
semoulo ............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farina do qualiti infiriauro 

All other wheat flour - Touto autre farma do bli 

Flour - Total - Farma do blE ...................... 

437 260 697 647 

666 440 1,106 1 1 095 

347 360 707 887 

47 41 89 82 

342 - 342 396 

201 22 222 15 11 

87 68 155 258 

75 106 181 203 

2,202 	1,297 	3,499 	3,722 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Dli - fin 

September 
Eastern Western 1977 

Wheat and product division division - 
- - 

- Total 
Ble at produit Division Division - 

de l'Est de l'Ouest Septembre 
1977 

Month-end stocks 
Wheat - Ble - 

Stocks a la fin du mois 
bushels - 	'000 	- boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Eli rouge da 
printemps 	de 	l'ouast 	du Canada 	..................... 1,347 	679 2,025 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- Elik rouge 
d'hivar 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ........................ 23 	- 23 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Ele tendre blanc 
de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... 128 	16 1114 

Durum wheat 	- 	Eli 	dur 	ambrj 	.......................... x 	x 247 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blis 	............................ - 	 - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 3,347 	- 3,347 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Ble de printemps 
cultivian 	Ontario 	................................. - 	 - - 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultiviau 	Québec 	.................................. - 	 - - 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Eli da printemps 
cultivi 	au 	Québec 	.................................. x 	- x 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blis 	........................ - 	 - - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Blé 	................................ z 	x 5,853 

Effective August 1st, 	1977. Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. 	- Effectivement du 	ler aoüt, 	1977, 	Is bli d'hiver de lAlberta a ôti change pour blé rouge 
d'hiver de l'ouest du Canada. 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Millfeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ciriales diverses at dichets da mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures Month- 
Product  end 

- September September stocks 
Produit Eastern 	Western 	1977 	1976 - 

division 	division 	- 	- Stocks 
- 	

- 	 Total 	Total a la fin 
Division 	Division 	- 	- du mois 
de l'Est de l'Ouest 	Septembre 	Septembre 

1977 	1976 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales diverges 

lb. 	- 	'000 	- 	liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Farina 	d'avoina 	..................... x 	x 	1,261 	1,1156 413 

Rolled 	oats 	- 	Flocons 	d'avoine 	................ x 	x 	6,116 	6,636 2,259 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondi at orge 
peru . 	..................................... x 	x 	532 	x x 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina de seigla x 	x 	1,956 	1,516 433 

Millfeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - 	'000 - tonnes 	- 

Millfesds-Total-Dichets d. mouture 	.......... 38 	23 	60 	69 10 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks de farina des moulins 

Eastern division 

Division de l'Est 

At At offsite' At 
mills positions mills 

- 
- Total 	- 

Aux Aux Aux 
moulins emplacements' moulins 

hors-site 

Western division 	East 

	

- 	and 
Division de l'Ouest 	west 

Total 
At offste 2 	 - 

positions 	l'est 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	louast 
emplacements 
hors-site 

. 

Grade of flour 

Categories da farina 

Spring No. 	I or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printamps n ° 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiOre qualite y 
compris 	semoula 	................... 115 61 175 79 37 116 291 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 131 70 201 Be 68 155 356 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangCre ou 
"patent" 	daxportation) 	........... x x 421 20 2 22 443 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Eli 
antler 	at 	Graham 	.................. 18 10 28 22 20 42 70 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Parine 
de bli dhiver da lOntario 	....... 66 75 141 - - - 141 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
da 	blC 	dur 	at 	semoula 	............. 40 52 92 3 1 5 96 

Lower grades of flour - Farina da 
qualiti 	infiriaura 	................ 16 2 17 28 2 30 47 

AU other whaat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	blè 	..................... x x 35 23 17 40 75 

Total 	............................. x x 1.110 262 146 409 1.519 

At offaita positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakahead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot inclus las stocks an transit at on consignation i lest da la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehaad. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a l'ouast da Is 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 1$ Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire da production pour la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month 	 flour 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 

Mois 	 Bii an 	Avoine 	Orga 	Seigle 
farina 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

August - 1977 - Aoüt ................................. 7,935 	431 	19 	40 

	

September - Septambra ................................ 7,815 	409 	21 	44 

	

Total ........................................... 15,750 	840 	40 	II 

	

Last year - Total - L'annCa demure ............... 17,057 	886 	x 	80 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5, Sommaire do la production des minoteries at des exportations do la farina do blé 

I 
Wheat flour Wheat 

- Rolled flour 
Farina da ble Oatmeal oats Millfeeds exports 

Month  
- Farina Flocons Dechets Exporta- 

Mois % of davoine d'avoine de mouture tions do 
operation Quantity farina de 

- 
- bli 

S de Quantitê 
1 'operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. 'pOp 'pep cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1977 - Aoüt 82.9 3,563 1,198 6,906 61 505 

September - Saptembre 80. 11 3,499 1,261 6,116 60 x 

Total 7,062 2,460 13,022 122 x 

Last year - Total - 
Lannés dsrniâre 	 7,1156 	2,818 	13,130 	138 	x 

TABLE 6. Production of Wheat Flour, Crop Years: 	1972-73 - 	 1976-77 

TABLEAU 6. Production do la farina de blê, campagnes agricoles: 1972-73 - 	1976-77 

I 
Crop Years - Campagnes agricoles 

Month 

mois 1972-73 1973-74 1974-75 1975-76 1976-77' 

Hundredweight - '000 - quintaux 

August 	- 	1976 	- Aoit .......... 3,335 3,615 3,249 3,316 3,733 

September - Septembre ......... 3,290 3,373 3,091 3,592 3,723 

October 	- 	Octobre ............. 3,629 3,510 3,724 3,496 3,767 

November 	- Novembre ........... 3,293 2,975 3,321 3,221 3,900 

December 	- Decembre ........... 2,577 2,716 2,910 3,112 3,619 

January - 1977 - Janvier 3,252 3,367 3,318 3,283 3,547 

February - Fivrier ............ 2,925 2,790 3,085 2,980 3,059 

March 	- 	Mars .................. 3,395 2,927 3,224 3,626 3,531 

April 	- 	Avril ................. 2,890 2,791 3,0711 3,239 3,186 

May 	- 	Xci .................... 3,315 2,905 3,175 3,596 2,866 

June 	- 	Juin ................... 3,001 3,229 3,300 3,597 3,148 

July 	- 	Juillet ................ 3,146 3,179 3,550 3,518 2,966 

Total 	................. 38,049 37,377 39,022 40,575 41,045 

Revised from August to December 	1976. 	- Revise daoüt a decembre 	1976 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 

	

August 	1976 and 	1977 

"ABLEAU 7. Volume dedouane de farina do blé selon Is pays da consignation, 
Aoüt 	1976 at 	1977 

August - Aoüt 

Destination  

	

1976r 	1977p 

cwt 

W.st.rn Europe - Buropa de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgigue 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - 
Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - 126 
Ireland - 	Irlande 	.......................... - - 
Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	..................... - - 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... - - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 126 

Other Western Europa - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	..................................  - 
Greece 	- 	Gréce 	............................. - 2,315 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... 250 - 
Norway 	- 	Norviga 	........................... - - 
Portugal 	................................... 5,680 - 
Spain 	- 	Espagna 	............................ - - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 5,930 2,315 

Total 	................................... 5,930 2,1 

. eastern lurop. - Europe d• l'est: 
Romania 	- 	Roumanie 	......................... - - 
U.S.S.R. 	- 	U.R.S.S 	........................ - - 

Total ................................... -  - 

Africa - Afriqus 
Algeria - 	Algeria 	.......................... - - 
Angola 	..................................... - - 
Benin 	...................................... - - 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E . 	............................ - - 
French Africa. 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francoph000. 	n.d.a . 	...................... - - 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia. 	La 	................... 25 - 
Guinea - 	Guinêe 	............................ - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cots 	d'Ivoire 	................  6,590 
Kenya 	...................................... - - 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... 44 - 
Madagascar 	................................. - - 
Malawi ..................................... 2 7 2 - 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - 
Mozambique 	................................. - - 
Nigeria - 	Nigiria 	.......................... - - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	..... .................. - - 
Senegal - 	Senegal 	.......................... - - 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 123 98 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - - 
South Africa 	- 	Afrique 	du 	Sud 	.............. 6,097 - 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ - - 
Togo 	....................................... - 34,722 
Z aire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. - 997 

Total 	.................................... 6,561 42,407 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan ................................ - 	- 
B ahrain - Bahrejn .......................... - 	- 
B urma - Birmanie ........................... - 	- 
China, People's Rep. of - Rêpublique 
populaire do Chine ....................... - 	- 

Cyprus -  Chypre ............................ - 	- 
Emirates, U.A. - Emirats, A.0 .............. 500 	- 
Hong Kong ... ... ............................ 	2,750 	4,0 146 
Indonesia - Indonésie ...................... 3.300 	- 

See footnote(s) at end of table. - Voir renvoi(s) a Is fin du tableau. 

. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August 1976 and 1977 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouanê de farina de blé, salon le pays de consignation, 
Aoüt 1976 at 1977 - fin 

August - aoüt 

Destination  

1976r 	1977p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asie - tin: 
Iran 	....................................... 75 	- 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - 	 250 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... 560 	- 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Coràe, 	sud 	................. 90,308 	- 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - 	 - 

Lebanon - 	Liban 	............................ - 	 - 

Philippines 	................................ - 	 - 

Qatar 	...................................... - 	 - 

Saudi Arabia - Arabia Saoudite - 	 - 

Singapore - 	Singapour 	...................... - 	 - 

SriLanka 	.................................. - 	 - 

Syria 	- 	Syria 	.............................. 76,121 	- 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - 	 - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 2,100 	2,100 
Turkey 	- 	Turquia 	........................... - 	 - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viôt-Nam 	........................  - 

Yemen 	- 	Ylmen 	..............................  19,064 

Total ....................................175,71* 	25,460 

Oceania - OcEania: 
Australia - Australia ..... 

	

................. - 	- 
British Oceania, n.e.s - Océanie 
Britanniqua n.d.a . ....................... 

	

- 	 - 

Fiji - Fidji 	............................... - 
United States Oceania - Oceania des 

	

Etats-Unis ............................... - 	- 

	

Total .................................... - 	 - 

Western Hemisphere - HEmisphEre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 6,900 5,093 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 8,739 3,805 
Beliza 	.................................... 200 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Barmudas 	......................... 913 3,1814 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 625,734 410,533 
Dominican Republic - Republique Dominicaine - - 

El 	Salvador 	................................ 1,800 - 

French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	... - - 

Greenland 	- 	GroEnland 	...................... - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 263 - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - 900 
Honduras ................................... -  150 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 3.3145 2.943 
Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 11,961 5,801 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

niarlandaises 	............................ 2,379 415 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - 

Panama ..................................... -  - 

Paraguay 	........ ......... .................. - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
at-Miquelon 	.............................. 1,030 1,000 

Surinam 	.................................... - - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite at Tobago 5,211 900 
Venezuela .... ............ .................. - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. - - 

Total 	.................................. 668,475 *34,724 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	........................... 856.680 505.032 

'Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non dCnozC ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment, 
August 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dedouane de farina at de flocons d'avoine, salon Is pays de consignation, 
Aoüt 1976 at 1977 

August - aoüt 

Destination  

1976 1977 

cwt 
Western Europe - Europe de lOusat: 

EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
lEurope de lOuest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - - 

Greece 	- 	Gróce 	........................... - - 

Iceland - 	Islande 	........................ - - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 

Total .................................... -  - 

Africa - Afriqus: 
Liberia 	- 	Libària 	........................ - - 

Total .................................. -  - 

Asia - Asia: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	..................... - - 

Total .................................. -  - 

Western Hemisphere - HimisphEre occidental: 
Bahamas .................................. -  72 

Barbados 	- 	Earbade 	....................... - - 

Belize .................................. -  - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... 18 - 

Dominican Republic - Ràpublique 
Dominicaine 	............................ - - 

Eguador - 	Equateur 	......................... - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	.......................... - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - 

Honduras ................................. -  - 

Jamaica 	- 	JamaIque 	....................... - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 146 64 

St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et -Niqualon 	............................ - - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitè at Tobago 67 27 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - - 

Total 	.................................. 231 163 

All countries - Total - Tous 
isa 	pays 	........................... 231 163 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Midd1inq 
by Countries of Consignment, August 1976 and 197 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dèdouanê de son, de gru rouge at de gru hur 
salon le pays de consignation, Aoüt 1976 at 1977 

August - aoüt 

Destination  

	

1976 	1977 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de lOuezt: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

	

atLuxembourg ........................... - 	- 

Germany, West - Allemagna de i'Ouest 	- 	- 

Netherlands - Pays-Bas .................... 8,980 	113,120 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 	............. 63,720 	- 

	

Total ................................... 1B,700 	113,120 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan - Japon 

Total 

Western Hemisphere - Hèmisphère occidental: 
Barbados - Barbada ........................ 

Bermuda - Bermudes ........................ 

Guyana - Guyana ........................... 

Jamaica - Jamaique ........................ 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent at du Vent ................. 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
neerlandaises........................... 

United States - Etats-Unis ................ 

Total................................... 

All countries - Total - Tous 
leapays 	............................ 

80,601 

80,601 

183,279 

183,279 

S 
120 - 

217,42 14 179,600 

217,544 179,600 

446,845 475,999 

0 
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